
Memorandum 

Whatcom County Emergency Medical Services 
800 E. Chestnut St. Suite 3C 
Bellingham, WA 98282 
 
 
Amendment No. 001 to Stryker Master Agreement 2110108727 
ALS 360 Program 
 

 

This amendment to the Stryker Master Agreement is to increase the annualized contract amount from 

$468,316.48 to $481,283.00 for the remaining 9 Annualized payments.  This is an annual increase of 

$12,966.52 that adds (2) two additional gurneys already delivered but not included in the original 

contract amount.   

This is an increase of the total gurney count from 54 to 56.  The original order delivered 54 gurneys 

where two additional Stryker gurneys were already in service since November 2019 for a total of 56.  

However, upon delivery of the 54 new gurneys, it was not realized by Stryker that two gurneys’ already 

in use and obtained in 2019 were not included in the original Master contract amount when the 

demonstration loaner gurneys were replaced with new gurneys.  This increased contract amount 

includes maintenance, installation and replacement costs as part of the Master contract.        

The two (2) additional gurney’s and associated costs are shown in the yellow highlighted area on the 

updated Master Contract from Stryker. 

                               

                         Original Master Contract                          Updated Master Contract 

                              

WhatcomCountyW

ashington-SCH001 (countersigned) 1.5.2021 mw.pdf
                                      

WhatcomCountyW

ashington-UA001 to SCH001 11.1.21 mwmn.pdf
 

 

Sincerely,  

 

Mike Hilley 
Whatcom County EMS Manager 
 

 

 


